## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5007989

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
EILEEN L. BARBER	07/30/2001
TIMOTHY P. BARBER	07/30/2001

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TELECHECK SERVICES, INC.	
Street Address:	5251 WESTHEIMER ROAD	
City:	HOUSTON	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77056	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14664200

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (650)938-5200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6503357673

**Email:** aeidinger@fenwick.com, jgalela@fenwick.com

Correspondent Name: JENNIFER GALELA

Address Line 1: FENWICK & WEST LLP

Address Line 2: 801 CALIFORNIA STREET

Address Line 4: MOUNTAIN VIEW, CALIFORNIA 94041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	32859-29115/US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER GALELA, REG. NO. 74,501	
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer Galela/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/14/2018	

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=29115 US Assignment - Inventor to Keynetics#page1.tif source=29115 US Assignment - Inventor to Keynetics#page2.tif source=29115 US Assignment - Inventor to Keynetics#page3.tif source=29115 US Assignment - Inventor to Keynetics#page4.tif

PATENT 504961242 REEL: 046094 FRAME: 0681

### ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

On the date shown below, and for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Eileen L. Barber and Timothy P. Barber, as individuals and citizens of the United States with a home address at 120 N. Mobley Drive, Boise, Idaho 83712, and in their respective capacities as President and Chief Technical Officer of Keynetics, Inc., a corporation in the State of Delaware, with a principal place of business at 915 West Jefferson Street, Boise, Idaho 83702 ("Assignor") made the following assignment and promises to TeleCheck Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), having a principal place of business at 5251 Westheimer Road, Houston, Texas 77056, in connection with said invention of a new, original, novel and unique ONLINE MACHINE DATA COLLECTION AND ARCHIVING PROCESS ("Invention").

I assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to

- (a) the Invention;
- (b) the U.S. Provisional Patent Application, Serial No. 60/209,936, filed June 7, 2000;
- (c) the U.S. application for United States Letters Patent executed by me and filed on June 7, 2001;
- (c) any Letters Patent issued pursuant to, or as a result of, the application referenced above;
- (d) all applications for Letters Patent, or similar legal protection, which may be filed in any country or countries foreign to the United States with respect to the Invention;
- (e) all Letters Patent which may be granted for the Invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States; and
- (f) all extensions, renewals, reissues, divisions, and continuations (or their legal equivalents) of any applications or Letters Patent referred to above.
- 2. I authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents or similar legal protection on applications, to issue to Assignee all Letters Patent or similar legal protection for the Invention or improvements.
  - 3. I agree that, upon the request of Assignee, I will
    - (a) execute any and all divisional and renewal applications for the Invention or improvements;

1084582.3

PATENT REEL: 046094 FRAME: 0682

- (b) execute any supplemental oath relating to the Invention or improvements;
- (c) execute any application for reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon the application;
- (d) cooperate to the best of my ability in connection with any Interference proceeding, including but not limited to, cooperation in connection with preparing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support of such preliminary statement;
- (e) perform any and all affirmative acts to obtain Letters Patent and vest all right in such Letters Patent in Assignee; and
- (f) perform such additional acts as Assignee may deem necessary or expedient in connection with any of the matters stated above.
- 4. I covenant and warrant that as of the date of this Assignment Agreement, I am the true and lawful owner of the entire right, title, and interest in the Invention, application for Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may issue under said application, and have the full right and power to convey the same; that the same are free and clear of all liens, charges and encumbrances whatsoever; and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this. Assignment Agreement.
- 5. This Assignment Agreement is binding upon, shall inure to the benefit of, and shall be performed by the parties named, their heirs, administrators, legal representatives, successors and assigns.

Keynetics, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware

30 (July 01 Date Eileen L. Barber, individually and as President

30 July 01

Date

Timothy P. Barber, individually and as

Chief Technical Officer

STATE OF Idaho	)	
COUNTY OF Ada	) ss. )	
the corporation, known to m	e to be the pers	, 2001, before me, a Notary Public in and for the Eileen L. Barber, individually and as President of on of that name who has hereby signed and sealed the same to be her free act and deed.
My Commission Expires: O	19-05	Notary Public ABURING
STATE OF Idaho COUNTY OF Ada	) ) ss.	OF OF INTERIOR
COUNTY OF Asa	)	-MINI litter.
On this 30 day of 3, 1, 2001, before me, a Notary Public in and for the above State and County, personally appeared <b>Timothy P. Barber</b> , individually and as Chief Technical Officer, known to me to be the person of that name who has hereby signed and sealed the above instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.		
My Commission Expires: 01	-19-05	Notary Public

# **CERTIFICATE OF MAILING**

I hereby certify that one (1) ASSIGNMENT documents (executed by Inventors) for U.S. Patent Application No. 09/873,339, filed June 5, 2001 and for Provisional Patent Application No. 60/209,936, filed June 7, 2000, has been deposited with the United States Postal Service as Express Mail #EL880048911US in an envelope addressed to Assistant Commissioner of Patents; BOX: (FEE) ASSIGNMENT, Washington, D.C. 20231 on this 3<sup>rd</sup> day of August, 2001.

Timothy P. Barber, Applicant (assigning to TeleCheck Services, Inc.)

SHUGHART THOMSON & KILROY, P.C.

By:

Mark E. Brown, Reg. No. 30,361

Attorney for Applicant

Date of Signature:

1104195.1

RECORDED: 06/14/2018

PATENT REEL: 046094 FRAME: 0685